November 2000 1 MIC5236
MIC5236 Micrel
MIC5236
Low Quiescent Current µCap LDO Regulator
Final Information
General Description
The MIC5236 is a low quiescent current, µCap low-dropout
regulator. With a maximum operating input voltage of 30V

8-Pin SOIC (M)
8-Pin MSOP (MM)
Ordering Information
Part Number * Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5236-5.0BM 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5236-5.0BMM 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5236-3.3BM 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5236-3.3BMM 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5236-3.0BM 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5236-3.0BMM 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5236-2.5BM 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5236-2.5BMM 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5236BM ADJ –40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC5236BMM ADJ –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
*Contact factory regarding availablity for voltages not listed
1
IN
OUT
EN
8 GND
GND
GND
GND
7
6
5
2
3
4
ADJ
8-Pin SOIC (M)
8-Pin MSOP (MM)
November 2000 3 MIC5236
MIC5236 Micrel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage (VIN), Note 3 ........................ –20V to +60V
Power Dissipation (PD), Note 4 ............... Internally Limited